Form 3160-5 J(August 2007)	UNI DEPARTMET BUREAU OF I		CD Hobbs	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires July 31, 2010 5. Lease Serial No.				
	SUNDRY NOTICES Do not use this form for J	HOBBS OCD	NM108503 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name					
	abandoned well. Use Form	n 3160-3 (APD) for	such proposals					
	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICAT	E - Other instructio	ons on page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well	Gas Well Other			RECEIVED	8. Well Name and No.			
2. Name of Operate EOG Resourt					Caballo 23 Federal 3H			
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) P.O. Box 2267 Midland, Texas 79702 432-686-3689					30 - 025 - 40052 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area			
	II (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey L 2200'FEL, U/LBSHL	Description)			Red Hills; Bone Spring			
Sec 23, T2	5S, R33E				11. County or Parish, State			
1	12. CHECK APPROPRIATE	E BOX(ES) TO INI	DICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, REPO	ORT, OR OTHER DATA			
TY	PE OF SUBMISSION							
	Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice	Acidize Alter Casing Casing Repair Change Plans Convert to Injection	Deepen Fracture Trea New Construc Plug and Aba on Plug Back	t Reclamati	ete Dther			

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

EOG Resources, Inc. requests authority for produced water disposal as related to information on the attached data sheet.

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed) Stan Wagner		Title Regulatory Analyst			1	Kar
Signature Ston Way	Dat	te 4/15/2	D13	APPROVE	'n	1
	PACE FOR FEDERAL O	OR STATE O	FFICE	USE		
Approved by /s/ Jerry Blakley	<i></i>	Title		APR 2 2 201	Date	
Conditions of approval, if any,"are attached. Approval of this notice of the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.	t lease which would	Office				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, mak fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter	es it a crime for any person knowir within its jurisdiction.	ngly and willfully	to make t	CARESBAD PTELED OF		es any false,
				APR &	5 2113	

Bureau of Land Management Carlsbad Field Office 620 E.Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-434-5972

Water Production & Disposal Information

Caballo 23 Fed #3H

In order to process your disposal request, the following information must be completed:

1. Name of formations producing wate	Red Hills; Bone Spring Upper Shale						
2. Amount of water produced from all	formations in ba	arrel per day.	150 bbls				
3. How water is stored on the lease.	water sent	water sent to the Caballo Sec 23 Tank Battery					
4. How water is moved to the disposal Lomas Rojas 26 SC #6 SWD	l facility.	Water trai	nsfer pump	o / pipeline			
5. Identify the Disposal Facility by:							
A. Facility Operators Name.		EOG Resou	urces, Inc.				
B. Name of facility or well name	B. Name of facility or well name & number.			Lomas Rojas 26 SC #6 SWD			
C. Type of facility or well (WD	0W) (WIW) etc.		-				
D. The Appropriate NMOCD p	permit number:	SWD-1237					
1/4 1/4 SWNE Section	n 26	Township	25S	Range	33E		

Submit 1 original and 5 copies on Sundry Notice 3160-5

1. ~

..

્ય

¢

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Carlsbad Field Office 620 East Greene Street Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220 575-234-5972

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. All above ground structures on the lease shall be painted Shale Green (5Y 4/2), or as per approved APD stipulations. This is to be done within 90 days, if you have not already done so.
- 6. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 7. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 8. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 9. This **approval is for produced water disposal only** and any hydrocarbons removed from lease by this method will be subject to royalty payment as well as other enforcement actions as necessary.
- 10. Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 11. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

JDB4/22/2013

ì

~